
, 4 

• 

• 

• 

CA-21 

<DKISSlal ItINJ1X:Ri , a:MPIJ.AN(E DIVISlal 
water Ut.llities B.raIrll 

R&9OwrIttf 1«>. M-3604 
. AlJ:jUst 7, l.991 

~ 

(JID:;. W-36(4), CAL.IF'C.RUA wam. smvICE aJ6'AN'l (Q5), 
EASr IC6 NCEUS DISIRIcr. ~ HJIH:IUZ]H; AN 0Fl'SE1' 
waR ~ m:x:uc::m:; $1,231,200 (R 12.2\ 
AIDITICNAL NH.IAL REVEHJE. 

By Mvice Letter (AL) 1198, filOO Jtme 4, 1991, (loB requested authority 
\.lJ"rler section VI of General Order 96-A, ard section 454 of the R.lblic 
utilities Co:ie to .increase rates for water service for its East 1£6 
An:jeles District to offsetl (1) a $55,000 i.n:::rease in p.m:ba.sed p:1Io"el" 
expense, (2) a $963,800 In::re.a.se in p.ll"'d1asEd water expense, (3) a 
$186, 200 increase in p.mp taxes, (4) a $11, 400 in::rea.se in postage expense, 
(5) a $1,600 decrease in ad valorem taxes, ani (6) a oorresixn:iin:J $22,400 
increase in frardrlse ani lD"XX>llectible expenses. a-s serves aOO..It 25,650 
rretered rustaners in its East 1£6 Arqel.es District • 

'!he present rates for the East Los An;Jeles District becarre effective on 
NC7Verrbe.r 23, 1989, prrsuant to Decision No. 85-12-OS6, dated 
December 18, 1985. 

D:r.sa.ESlal 

'!he offset increase req.JeSted herein is for the p.upose of ret:xNerin::J in 
rates, on a dollar-for-dollar basis, the dlan:]es in ro<penses that have 
ocx:urred since the present rates became effective. 'Ibis rate i.rcrease ""ill 
not result in a return greater than that previoosly authorized. 

'!he reasons for the alxNe expense cilan;}es are as follCMS: (1) 
I\lrchased lUt.'e.r - ~tirn e>-pmses ad<::pted thrcugh Resolution No. N-3419 
for the East Los Argeles DIstrict reflect Scothem california Edison (SCE) 
pcwer rates \orhidl becaIre effective J\me 1, 1988. si.n?e that time SCE 
has i.n:;reased rates effective January 1, 1991. 'Ihis charge in 
~r rates has resulted in an increase in p.1fihased ~ expense of 
$55,000. (2) R.trdlased water - ~tin::J eJ<penSeS adcpt.ed. throJgh 
Resolution No. W-3419 reflect central ani West Basin Water Replenishnent 
District (central am west Basin) \or'ater rates \.hic:h bec.are effective 
July 1, 1988. Central ani West Basin increas£d the rates effective on 
July I, 1991, \.hich will result in a pJ.rCha.sec\ water increase of $963,800. 
(3) F\.mp TaXes - adcpt.ed. thrcugh Resolution No. W-3419 reflect the 
July 1, 1985 rate of $61 per acre foot. CeJ1t.n.l ani West Basin has adq>ted 
a p.mp tax rate of $100 per acre foot effecti\'~ July 1, 1991, \oohidl 
iocrease the p..mp tax expense $186,200 for the year. (4) Ibstage -
Effective February 3, 1991, the United states R:Gta1 service increased 
p::stal rates. 'Ihe weighted percentage i.rx:rease for CrB's mil was 16.5\. 

1 



• 
Resolution No. W-3604 
Otl3jAL 1198/IDl1AAM:jlj 

AIXjUst 7, 1991 

'l11e estiIrated posta<Je expense in:::reaso for the Fast laJ An;Jeles District 
is $11,400. (5) M valorem taxes adcpted thro.xJh Resolutioo No. W-3419 
reflect the 1987-88 calculated CXltposite effectIve tax rate. 'Ihe 1990-1991 
fiscal yror <XItp:lSite effective tax rate has been establishi!d at O.9Oa\ for 
this district resultin:] in a decrease of $7,400 for the test year •. -'!he 
local frardli.se taxes are anticipated to ircrease $20,900 due to the cflarge 
in cperatirq reveooe. 
'lbe ~ expense offset will result in a $0.1447 per roe b.D'rlre:J albic 
feet (~f) ~ in ~tity rates. 

To ensure that p.rrdlased pc:Mer is be1n:j used eoaX:m!cally, the Brairll 
revi~ the latest p.mp efticiercy tests for this district an:l fo..u'd the 
results to be satisfactoty. 

service is satisfactoty. '!here are n::> o:mnissiat orders l"EqliriJ'g system 
inprc:wement, ror are there significant servioo prcblers rEq.1irin:.J 
rorrective action. 

To prarm:e water con.sexvation, os has established water oensezvatim 
programs in the East LOs An3e1es District Widl in::lu:Jes leak repair am 
main replaoem:mt programs, cx:nse.tVation brochures, bill inserts, water kit 
distrib.rt.ions, paid oonservation adVerti.sements aid ocnservaticn displays 
in its office. 

At the prcposed rates, the typical residential alStaner's bill will 
increase fran $21.66 to $24.13 per JIXXlth or 11.41\ for an average use of 
1,709 cubic feet. 

• fRJltS1S 
005 has mailed ootioes of this i.rx:rease to each alStaner, because it is 
c:Ne:r 10%. No protests have been received. 

• 

FINDIN3S 

'lliE <XM«SSIOO FlliOO, after investigation l1j the Brarrll that the rate 
~ hereby authorized is justifioo, arxl the resu1tbi rate is just ani 
reasooable. 

rr IS <IU'RED that: 

1. califomia Water service CQipany is authorized, five days after the 
effective date herein, to r.ake effective revised SdlErlt11e No. EIrl, General 
~tered service, as attached to hNlce letter ~40. 1198 an:Ji to c.aNOel the 
presently effective Schedt1le No. Elr 1. 

2. califomia Water service CclLpany is directEd to mintain its bal~in:J 
ac:xxrult as required by I\lblic utilities Code S::ction 792.5. 

2 



• 

• 

• 

Resolution No. N-3&04 
OiS/AL 1198,1lUI1AAM:jlj 

Al.XjllSt 7 I 1991 

3. 'Ibis resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this ResOlution .... -as adopte1 by ~ I\lblic utilitie3 
carmission at its regular n-eeti.n] on Alq.JSt 7, 1991. 'Ibe follc:wirq 
o::mnissioners approved it: 

PATRICIA M. ECKERT 
President 

G. MITCHELL WILK 
JOml B. OHAlHAlI 
NoRMAN o. sHUMWAY 

commissione.rs 

commissioner oaniel wm. Fessler, being 
necessarily absent, did not participate • 

3 


